## ORDER OF BUSINESS

EATON CITY COUNCIL EATON, OH

APRIL 15, 2024 6:00 P.M.

1. Roll Call: Jim Ball

Christopher Carr

Brad Moore

Dave Kirsch, Vice Mayor Matt Venable, Mayor

- 2. Pledge to the Flag and Invocation
- 3. Acknowledge Clerk's Journal Entries for the Regular Meeting of March 18, 2024. Accept the Tapes as the Official Minutes and Acknowledge the March 2024 Financial Report.
- 4. State Auditor Representative Joseph Braden
- 5. John DeVilbiss of the St. Clair Foundation
- 6. Presentation by the Eaton Fire/EMS Division

7.	Resolution 24-20	Authorize Award and Execute Contract for 2024 Municipal Paving
8.	Resolution 24-21	Authorize the Purchase of a Generator for Public Works Division
9.	Resolution 24-22	Then and Now Payment of Bills
10.	Resolution 24-23	Establishment of a Fund
11.	Resolution 24-24	Transfer of Funds
12.	Resolution 24-25	Authorize Sale of Excess Police Equipment

14. Resolution 24-27 Authorize Lease of Fire Truck to Camden and Somers Township

**Authorize Purchase of EMC Security System** 

15. City Manager's Report

13. Resolution 24-26

- 16. Old Business
- 17. New Business
- 18. Citizen Comments
- 19. Executive Session
- 20. Adjourn